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6
14:35

1600 m
71.000 

RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOCIATION OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 71.000  (44.375 14.200 7.100 3.550 1.775)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 7
ML: 4,0

60.50

Always Shining
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Radiant Splendour)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Patrice Latour

Luyolo Mxothwa

14.02 Fairview 7 1600 8,0 C Little Haarlem, Asinantanga, Master Incolor
10.01 Fairview 3 1400 9,5 S Khathi Lanciafiamme, American Matador, Always S
30.12 Fvp 7 1200 5,5 D Schwarz Decree, Velvet Valour, Bright Future
23.11 Kenilworth 11 1600 41,0 D Schwarz Beer With The Boys, Future Frequency, Wa
16.11 Kenilworth 13 1200 34,0 A Arries Cork Bay, Circumbendibus, Gurkha

2
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.50

Canford's Beauty
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Three Trees)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Muzi Yeni

31.01 Fairview 7 1400 17,0 M Yeni Meursault, De Vlugge, Fire Alarm

3
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

57.00

Hat Hot Hat
5j. b W (Hat Puntano - Eternal Winter)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: W J Coates

Craig Zackey

27.09 Fvp 3 1300 9,0 M Yeni Potent Captain, Son Of Erupt, Hat Hot Hat
17.09 Fvp 5 1200 13,5 M V'rensburg Nikes Ray Of Light, Brooksider, Colonel Gre
06.08 Fvp 5 1300 3,2 M V'rensburg James Fitzjames, Golden Gallant, Coral Cre
19.07 Fvp 2 1300 2,8 R Fourie Igugulethu, Hat Hot Hat, Smart View
16.07 Fvp 3 1200 3,5 S Khumalo Consigliere, Connection, Hat Hot Hat

4
Box: 9
ML: 3,0

53.50

Oh Mandy
4j. b S (Rafeef - Narjis)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Alac  Ltd (Nom: Mr A L A Cra

Chase Maujean

31.01 Fairview 6 1400 8,0 C Maujean Meursault, De Vlugge, Fire Alarm
27.12 Fvp 3 1600 2,6 C Maujean Beijing Boulevard, Maxigirl, Oh Mandy
13.12 Fvp 3 1400 13,5 C Maujean Her Royalty, Lady Sonatine, Oh Mandy
06.10 Greyville 6 1600 13,5 C Zackey Warrior Royale, Got The Fever, Terminal Ve
18.09 Grp 4 1400 5,5 C Zackey Roy Taking Off, Lemon Scent, Amber Eyes

5
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

53.00

Smart View
5j. b W (Global View - Smart Suzy)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: G Thomson

S Naidoo

24.01 Fairview 8 1600 81,0 E Webber Fearless Badger, Cheerful Charlie B, Phil T
20.12 Fvp 8 1300 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Champonelle, Mayor Of Merrivale, Velvet V
22.11 Fvp 3 1300 34,0 C Maujean Mr Belvedere, Stormstride, Smart View
02.09 Fvp 5 1400 4,0 M Yeni Bryden Bay, Son Of Erupt, Heart Of Thieves
19.07 Fvp 3 1300 67,0 N Nastili Igugulethu, Hat Hot Hat, Smart View

6
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

53.00

Top Dollar
6j. b W (Admiral Kitten - Diorella)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Jason Gates

07.02 Fairview 5 2000 76,0 J Gates Oranjemund, Lord Quinn, Welsh Starlet
04.02 Fvp 7 1200 101,0 K Minnie Grand Oasis, Chili Bomb, Brooksider
17.01 Fairview 10 1200 41,0 T G Mogalatladi Greenlight Express, Seeking The Life, Hat 
03.01 Fairview 7 1600 101,0 K Minnie Run The World, American Matador, Genteel
06.12 Fvp 4 1600 126,0 J Gates Jovial, All About Love, Genteel

7
Box: 1
ML: 100,0

53.00

Mafiabagsthemoney
6j. ch W (Eviction - Roman Miss)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Kendall Minnie

04.02 Fvp 9 1200 126,0 X Ndlovu Grand Oasis, Chili Bomb, Brooksider
30.12 Fvp 6 1600 126,0 J Gates Oliver Twist, Grand Oasis, Mayor Of Merriva
15.11 Fvp 8 1200 101,0 S Khathi Haphazard, American Pitbull, House Of Sus
01.11 Fvp 10 1300 151,0 K Minnie Son Of Erupt, Haphazard, All About Love
18.10 Fvp 8 1200 151,0 M V'rensburg Lucky Spirit, House Of Sussex, Son Of Erup

8
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

52.50

Visionary Dreamer
4j. b W (Horizon - Vision To Kill)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: C Lotz & Mr J P Nel

Yuezae Ramzan

07.02 Fairview 6 2000 26,0 Y Ramzan Oranjemund, Lord Quinn, Welsh Starlet
24.01 Fairview 5 1600 67,0 Y Ramzan Fearless Badger, Cheerful Charlie B, Phil T
03.01 Fairview 6 1600 101,0 C Little Run The World, American Matador, Genteel
27.12 Fvp 9 1900 126,0 D Schwarz All About Love, Kinnikinnik, He's A Gaul
06.12 Fvp 10 1600 126,0 K Steyn Jovial, All About Love, Genteel

9
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

52.00

War Of Hearts
4j. b W (Act Of War - Golden Heart)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: G E Meaker & Royal Albatros

E Webber

31.01 Fairview 8 1400 21,0 K Steyn Mayor Of Merrivale, Ono No Komachi, Gran
17.01 Fairview 6 1200 26,0 M Ntunja Greenlight Express, Seeking The Life, Hat 
20.12 Fvp 4 1300 51,0 S Naidoo Champonelle, Mayor Of Merrivale, Velvet V
15.11 Fvp 9 1200 76,0 S Naidoo Haphazard, American Pitbull, House Of Sus
04.10 Fairview 9 1600 34,0 C Zackey Kohana, Oliver Twist, Agamemnon

10
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

51.50

To Be Free
4j. gr S (Danon Platina - High Horse Lady)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: SA Punters Forum Syndicate 

Keanen Steyn

31.01 Fairview 9 1400 101,0 K Steyn Meursault, De Vlugge, Fire Alarm
13.12 Fvp 4 1400 101,0 K Steyn Her Royalty, Lady Sonatine, Oh Mandy
25.10 Fvp 7 1400 41,0 X Ndlovu Tartan Queen, Noodsberg, Gimmethelimelig
03.09 Vaal 11 1400 101,0 J Gates Pearl In Her Crown, Cat O'Clock, Instant Att
09.06 Turffontein 9 1100 15,0 C Habib Poblano, Cosmic Queen, Roaming Spirit

11
Box: 4
ML: 100,0

51.50

Natural Wonder
4j. b S (Erupt - Blue Wonder)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Sterling M Miller

M K Katjedi

14.02 Fairview 9 1900 126,0 M K Katjedi Angel Of My Heart, Dutchess D'Orange, On
07.02 Fairview 6 1600 26,0 K Steyn Greenlight Legend, Genteel, Hat Montera
04.02 Fvp 2 1200 126,0 M K Katjedi Little Lexi, Natural Wonder, Oh Yoko
24.01 Fairview 13 1600 151,0 X Ndlovu Fearless Badger, Cheerful Charlie B, Phil T
17.01 Fairview 9 1200 67,0 L Thanda Greenlight Express, Seeking The Life, Hat 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


